Taft Avenue, Manila 

REBIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS 

PERSONALIZED TOKENS AND MEMORABILIA FOR THE PNU 

LOYALTY AWARDEES FOR 2024 

1. The Philippine Normal University, through the GAA 101 2025 intends to apply the 

sum of Two Million Five Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Pesos (Php 

2,578,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for Rebidding for the 

Supply and Delivery of Various Personalized Tokens and Memorabilia for the 

PNU Loyalty Awardees for 2024 (GD 2025-04-055).  Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.